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Civic Address:
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SOCIETY EXECUTIVES PROJECT COSTS

President: Total Cost of Project:

Vice President: Amount Requested per year
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• Project budget, including all sources of funding
• Current financial statements showing expenses, revenues & savings

Signature of Applicant: Date:

For Office Use Only
Fair Share:   B     C     D     E Gas Tax:  B C   D E
PRA:              B     C     D     E 

Other: _______________________________________BCR/PRA:     B     C     D     E
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Describe the project for which your organization is requesting a grant and the 

reason for your request.  

The Spark Women’s Leadership Conference is an annual event dedicated to 

empowering, inspiring, and equipping women in the Peace Region with tools and 

strategies for personal and professional success. Designed by women of the region 

for women in the region, Spark provides an accessible, high-value opportunity for 

professional development without the need for extensive travel. 

This year’s theme, “Rise: Next Level Strategies for Success,” focuses on helping 

women embrace challenges, take courageous steps forward, and elevate their impact 

in their careers and communities. Through thought-provoking keynote presentations, 

engaging workshops, and networking opportunities, the conference will provide 

actionable insights to help attendees achieve their next level of success—whatever 

that looks like for them. 

The event is tailored to women at all stages of their journey, whether they are early 

in their careers, seasoned professionals, entrepreneurs, or individuals re-entering the 

workforce. With nearly a decade of history, Spark has grown to become a 

cornerstone for leadership and career development in the Peace Region, fostering 

connections, sparking inspiration, and creating a lasting positive impact on the 

community. 

With its commitment to inclusivity and affordability, Spark continues to be a space 

where women come together to learn, grow, and lead, all while strengthening the 

fabric of their local communities. 
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Budget Variance
Spark Women's Leadership Conference Society
For the 12months ended 31 October 2025

NOV 2024-OCT 2025
NOV 2024-OCT
2025 OVERALL

BUDGET
VARIANCE VARIANCE%

Trading Income
Bookstore revenue - 2,202.00 (2,202.00) -100.00%

Memberships - 75.00 (75.00) -100.00%

Misc Revenue 300.00 - 300.00 -

Registrations - 88,801.00 (88,801.00) -100.00%

Sponsorships - 132,075.00 (132,075.00) -100.00%

Sponsorships - in kind 1,100.00 64,438.00 (63,338.00) -98.29%

Total Trading Income 1,400.00 287,591.00 (286,191.00
) -99.51%

Cost of Sales
Conference Books - 4,570.00 (4,570.00) -100.00%

Speaker Fees - Workshops - 5,500.00 (5,500.00) -100.00%

Speakers Fees - 57,217.00 (57,217.00) -100.00%

Total Cost of Sales - 67,287.00 (67,287.00) -100.00%

Gross Profit 1,400.00 220,304.00 (218,904.00
) -99.36%

Operating Expenses
Admin Support 2,500.00 11,873.00 (9,373.00) -78.94%

Advertising and promotion 1,100.00 22,217.00 (21,117.00) -95.05%

Audio Visual - 32,278.00 (32,278.00) -100.00%

Bank charges and fees - 304.00 (304.00) -100.00%

Business fees and licenses - 40.00 (40.00) -100.00%

Charitable donations - 5,000.00 (5,000.00) -100.00%

Conference Bags - 1,834.00 (1,834.00) -100.00%

Conference Printing - 3,939.00 (3,939.00) -100.00%

Courier and postageExpense - 762.00 (762.00) -100.00%

Decor - 3,190.00 (3,190.00) -100.00%

Entertainment - 499.00 (499.00) -100.00%

Facility rent - 5,504.00 (5,504.00) -100.00%

Food and catering - 49,254.00 (49,254.00) -100.00%

Graphic Design Services 5,000.00 25,000.00 (20,000.00) -80.00%



Budget Variance

NOV 2024-OCT 2025
NOV 2024-OCT
2025 OVERALL

BUDGET
VARIANCE VARIANCE%
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Insurance (overhead) - 3,551.00 (3,551.00) -100.00%

Journals - 4,163.00 (4,163.00) -100.00%

Lanyard & badge holdiers - 1,500.00 (1,500.00) -100.00%

Office Rent 400.00 400.00 - -

Office supplies - 25.00 (25.00) -100.00%

Online registration charges - 5,656.00 (5,656.00) -100.00%

Pens - 959.00 (959.00) -100.00%

Professional Headshots - 3,720.00 (3,720.00) -100.00%

Registration Refunds - 1,251.00 (1,251.00) -100.00%

Roaming Photographer - 3,720.00 (3,720.00) -100.00%

Speaker gifts - 566.00 (566.00) -100.00%

Steering Committee 123.80 791.00 (667.20) -84.35%

Subscriptions 1.01 373.00 (371.99) -99.73%

Travel expense - Speakers 465.34 15,782.00 (15,316.66) -97.05%

Virtual Event Platform - 8,224.00 (8,224.00) -100.00%

Water Bottles - 3,994.00 (3,994.00) -100.00%

Website - 240.00 (240.00) -100.00%

WOW Item - 2,280.00 (2,280.00) -100.00%

Total Operating Expenses 9,590.15 218,889.00 (209,298.85
) -95.62%

Net Profit (8,190.15) 1,415.00 (9,605.15) -678.81%
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Key indicator 2024
Cash
Cash received 185,762.17
Cash spent 209,949.13
Cash surplus (deficit) (24,186.96)
Closing bank balance 19,786.72
Profitability
Income 265,727.27
Direct costs 61,586.22
Gross profit (loss) 204,141.05
Expenses 219,952.33
Profit (loss) (15,811.28)
Balance Sheet
Debtors 11,945.00
Creditors 2,137.28
Net assets 89,373.64
Sales
Number of invoices issued 66.00
Average value of invoices 2,734.40
Performance
Gross profit margin (%) 78.17
Net profit margin (%) (6.01)

Executive Summary
Spark Women's Leadership Conference Society



Account 2024 2023

Trading Income
Bookstore revenue 2,229.42 1,742.24
Memberships 75.00 60.00
Registrations 72,485.85 90,297.35
Sponsorships 111,762.50 134,500.00
Sponsorships - in kind 79,174.50 65,963.50
Total Trading Income 265,727.27 292,563.09

Cost of Sales
Conference Books 4,570.18 4,784.00
Speakers Fees 57,016.04 42,625.00
Total Cost of Sales 61,586.22 47,409.00

Gross Profit 204,141.05 245,154.09

Other Income
Interest from bank accounts 0.00 0.00
Total Other Income 0.00 0.00

Operating Expenses
Accounting 396.90 0.00
Admin Support 15,130.00 5,610.00
Advertising and promotion 22,162.92 16,912.19
Audio Visual 32,277.96 30,399.00
Bank charges and fees 301.87 172.65
Business fees and licenses 40.00 0.00
Charitable donations 2,500.00 2,500.00
Conference Bags 1,833.98 1,072.46
Conference Printing 3,905.50 3,378.65
Courier and postageExpense 763.06 160.74
Decor 4,797.08 4,044.60
Entertainment 499.02 775.70
Facility rent 5,504.20 4,071.00
Food and catering 42,960.39 41,495.63
Graphic Design Services 15,000.00 10,000.00
Insurance (overhead) 3,391.00 2,704.00
Journals 4,162.75 4,485.97
Lanyard & badge holdiers 1,500.00 1,500.00
Wow Factor 2,279.10 8,897.31
Miscellaneous expenses 0.00 847.81
Office Rent 2,400.00 1,800.00
Office supplies 24.60 1,793.57
Online registration charges 4,524.56 5,040.76
Other professionals 0.00 45,000.00
Panel 0.00 3,500.00
Pens 958.72 775.48
Professional Headshots 3,720.00 2,500.00
Registration Refunds 1,251.00 5,700.00
Roaming Photographer 3,720.00 2,500.00
Speaker gifts 565.86 575.51
Steering Committee 1,895.56 2,292.86
Strategic Planning 15,000.00 0.00
Subscriptions 324.22 0.00
Travel expense - Speakers 13,723.43 14,673.59
Virtual Event Platform 7,964.17 4,943.59
Water Bottles 3,994.48 5,163.59
Website 480.00 968.43
Total Operating Expenses 219,952.33 236,255.09

Net Profit (15,811.28) 8,899.00

Spark Women's Leadership Conference Society
Profit and Loss



Account Cash In-kind Total

Trading Income
Bookstore revenue 2,229.42 2,229.42
Memberships 75.00 75.00
Registrations 72,485.85 72,485.85
Sponsorships 111,762.50 111,762.50
Sponsorships - in kind 79,174.50 79,174.50
Total Trading Income 186,552.77 79,174.50 265,727.27

Cost of Sales
Conference Books 4,570.18 4,570.18
Speaker Fees - Workshops 0.00 0.00 0.00
Speakers Fees 48,516.04 8,500.00 57,016.04
Total Cost of Sales 53,086.22 8,500.00 61,586.22

Gross Profit 133,466.55 70,674.50 204,141.05

Operating Expenses
Accounting 396.90 396.90
Admin Support 15,130.00 15,130.00
Advertising and promotion 2,162.92 20,000.00 22,162.92
Audio Visual 14,563.46 17,714.50 32,277.96
Bank charges and fees 301.87 301.87
Business fees and licenses 40.00 40.00
Charitable donations 2,500.00 2,500.00
Conference Bags 1,833.98 1,833.98
Conference Printing 355.50 3,550.00 3,905.50
Courier and postageExpense 763.06 763.06
Decor 4,797.08 4,797.08
Entertainment 499.02 499.02
Facility rent 5,504.20 5,504.20
Food and catering 41,960.39 1,000.00 42,960.39
Graphic Design Services 10,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00
Insurance (overhead) 3,391.00 3,391.00
Journals 4,162.75 4,162.75
Lanyard & badge holdiers 1,500.00 1,500.00
Wow Factor 2,279.10 2,279.10
Miscellaneous expenses 0.00 0.00
Office Rent 2,400.00 2,400.00
Office supplies 24.60 24.60
Online registration charges 4,524.56 4,524.56
Other professionals 0.00 0.00
Panel 0.00 0.00
Pens 958.72 958.72
Professional Headshots 3,720.00 3,720.00
Registration Refunds 1,251.00 1,251.00
Roaming Photographer 1,530.00 2,190.00 3,720.00
Speaker gifts 565.86 565.86
Steering Committee 1,895.56 1,895.56
Strategic Planning 15,000.00 15,000.00
Subscriptions 324.22 324.22
Travel expense - Speakers 12,723.43 1,000.00 13,723.43
Virtual Event Platform 7,964.17 7,964.17
Water Bottles 3,994.48 3,994.48
Website 480.00 480.00
Total Operating Expenses 149,277.83 70,674.50 219,952.33

Net Profit (15,811.28) 0.00 (15,811.28)

Spark Women's Leadership Conference Society
Profit and Loss by Category



Actual 
2024

Budget
2024

Variance $ Variance %

Trading Income
Bookstore revenue 2,229.38        1,742.00 487.38 27.98%
Memberships 75.00             60.00 15.00 25.00%
Registrations 72,485.85      90,297.00 (17,811.15) -19.73%
Sponsorships 111,762.54    140,000.00 (28,237.46) -20.17%
Sponsorships - in kind 79,174.50      41,500.00 37,674.50 90.78%
Total Trading Income 265,727.27   273,599.00 (7,871.73) -2.88%

Cost of Sales
Conference Books 4,570.18        4,748.00 (177.82) -3.75%
Speakers Fees 57,016.04      46,712.00 10,304.04 22.06%
Total Cost of Sales 61,586.22     51,460.00 10,126.22 19.68%

Gross Profit 204,141.05   222,139.00 (17,997.95) -8.10%

Operating Expenses
Accounting 396.90           378.00 18.90 5.00%
Admin Support 15,130.00      13,750.00 1,380.00 10.04%
Advertising and promotion 22,162.92      16,564.00 5,598.92 33.80%
Audio Visual 32,277.96      17,436.00 14,841.96 85.12%
Bank charges and fees 301.87           170.00 131.87 77.57%
Business fees and licenses 40.00             40.00 0.00 0.00%
Charitable donations 2,500.00        0.00 2,500.00 2.50E+07
Conference Bags 1,833.98        1,072.00 761.98 71.08%
Conference Printing 3,905.50        3,378.00 527.50 15.62%
Courier and postageExpense 763.06           161.00 602.06 373.95%
Decor 4,797.08        3,000.00 1,797.08 59.90%
Entertainment 499.02           300.00 199.02 66.34%
Facility rent 5,504.20        4,071.00 1,433.20 35.21%
Food and catering 42,960.39      47,570.00 (4,609.61) -9.69%
Graphic Design Services 15,000.00      15,000.00 0.00 0.00%
Insurance (overhead) 3,391.00        2,704.00 687.00 25.41%
Journals 4,162.75        4,486.00 (323.25) -7.21%
Lanyard & badge holdiers 1,500.00        1,500.00 0.00 0.00%
Luggage Tags 2,279.10        4,000.00 (1,720.90) -43.02%
Miscellaneous expenses -                 792.00 (792.00) -100.00%
Office Rent 2,400.00        2,400.00 0.00 0.00%
Office supplies 24.60             1,771.00 (1,746.40) -98.61%
Online registration charges 4,524.56        5,042.00 (517.44) -10.26%
Other professionals -                 7,500.00 (7,500.00) -100.00%
Panel -                 3,500.00 (3,500.00) -100.00%
Pens 958.72           775.00 183.72 23.71%
Professional Headshots 3,720.00        2,500.00 1,220.00 48.80%
Registration Refunds 1,251.00        0.00 1,251.00 0.00%
Roaming Photographer 3,720.00        2,500.00 1,220.00 48.80%
Speaker gifts 565.86           576.00 (10.14) -1.76%
Steering Committee 1,895.56        2,254.00 (358.44) -15.90%
Strategic Planning 15,000.00      0.00 15,000.00 1.50E+09
Subscriptions 324.22           0.00 324.22 3.24E+07
Travel expense - Speakers 13,723.43      14,674.00 (950.57) -6.48%
Virtual Event Platform 7,964.17        4,944.00 3,020.17 61.09%
Water Bottles 3,994.48        5,164.00 (1,169.52) -22.65%
Website 480.00           913.00 (433.00) -47.43%
Total Operating Expenses 219,952.33   190,885.00 29,067.33 15.23%

Net Profit 15,811.28-     31,254.00 (47,065.28) -150.59%

Budget Variance
Spark Women's Leadership Conference Society



Account 31 Oct 2024 31 Oct 2023

Assets
Bank
NPSCU Chequing 21,896.77 43,968.22
NPSCU Savings 5.50 5.46
Total Bank 21,902.27 43,973.68
Current Assets
Inventory - Books 4,592.59 2,338.00
Inventory - Promotional items 1,336.41 1,336.41
Trade accounts receivable 11,945.00 7,589.60
Total Current Assets 17,874.00 11,264.01
Fixed Assets
Accum. Amort. -Furn.and equip. (340.35) (340.35)
Office Furniture and equipment 538.56 538.56
Total Fixed Assets 198.21 198.21
Non-current Assets
Endowment Fund- NEBC Community Fund 50,000.00 50,000.00
Total Non-current Assets 50,000.00 50,000.00

Total Assets 89,974.48 105,435.90

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Credit Card - Megan - 2155 2,115.55 0.00
GST/HST Payable 10,561.83 2,520.36
Rounding 0.01 (0.01)
Sales Tax (14,213.83) (8,312.58)
Trade accounts payable 2,137.28 6,265.06
Total Current Liabilities 600.84 472.83

Total Liabilities 600.84 472.83

Net Assets 89,373.64 104,963.07

Equity
Total Equity 89,373.64 104,963.07

Balance Sheet
Spark Women's Leadership Conference Society



Account Oct 2023-Oct 2024

Income
Bookstore revenue 2,202.38
Interest from bank accounts 0.04
Memberships 75.00
Registrations 70,140.05
Sponsorships 108,262.50
Sponsorships - in kind 74,174.50
Total Income 254,854.47

Less Expenses
Admin Support 13,880.00
Advertising and promotion 22,510.89
Audio Visual 32,277.96
Bank charges and fees 297.12
Business fees and licenses 40.00
Charitable donations 5,000.00
Conference Bags 1,833.98
Conference Books 4,570.18
Conference Printing 3,905.50
Courier and postageExpense 763.06
Decor 4,797.08
Entertainment 974.72
Facility rent 5,504.20
Food and catering 42,960.39
Graphic Design Services 15,000.00
GST/HST Payable (8,040.45)
Insurance (overhead) 3,391.00
Inventory - Books 2,186.58
Journals 4,162.75
Lanyard & badge holdiers 1,500.00
Luggage Tags 2,193.50
Office Rent 2,200.00
Office supplies 48.12
Online registration charges 4,524.56
Pens 958.72
Professional Headshots 3,720.00
Registration Refunds 3,051.00
Roaming Photographer 3,720.00
Rounding (0.02)
Speaker Fees - Workshops 5,000.00
Speaker gifts 565.86
Speakers Fees 47,016.04
Steering Committee 1,934.53
Strategic Planning 15,000.00
Subscriptions 239.17
Travel expense - Speakers 13,060.08
Virtual Event Platform 7,964.17
Water Bottles 3,994.48
Website 295.59
Total Expenses 273,000.76

Surplus (Deficit) (18,146.29)

Plus Tax Movements
Tax Collected 1,099.57
Tax Paid (7,140.24)
Net Tax Movements (6,040.67)

Net Cash Movement (24,186.96)

Summary
Opening Balance 43,973.68
Plus Net Cash Movement (24,186.96)
Cash Balance 19,786.72

Cash Summary
Spark Women's Leadership Conference Society



Contact < 1 Month 1 Month 2 Months 3 Months Older Total
AltaGas -               -           -             -             3,500.00      3,500.00      
Enbridge Inc. -               -           -             -             7,500.00      7,500.00      
NorthRiver Midstream Inc. -               -           945.00       -             -               945.00         
Total -              -          945.00      -            11,000.00   11,945.00   

Percentage of total 0.00% 0.00% 7.91% 0.00% 92.09% 100.00%

Aged Receivables Summary
Spark Women's Leadership Conference Society

As at 13 November 2024



Contact Current < 1 Month 1 Month 2 Months 3 Months Older Total

Aged Payables
DeeAnn Pruys 1,312.50   -                -             -              -              -       1,312.50    
Dr. Miriam Kirmayer 202.67      -                -             -              -              -       202.67       
Indigo -            -                -             71.41           -              -       71.41         
Jessica Doyle-Mekkes -            465.65           -             -              -              -       465.65       
Suzanne Young -            85.05             -             -              -              -       85.05         
Total Aged Payables 1,515.17   550.70          -            71.41          -             -      2,137.28   

Total 1,515.17   550.70          -            71.41          -             -      2,137.28   

Percentage of total 70.89% 25.77% 0.00% 3.34% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

Aged Payables Summary
Spark Women's Leadership Conference Society

As at 13 November 2024
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	Society Name: S0066193
	Community Club or Group Name: Spark Women's Leadership Conference Society
	Mailing Address: P.O. Box 169 RPO Downtown
	City: Fort St. John
	Postal Code: V1J 0K9
	Civic Address: P.O. Box 169 RPO Downtown
	Contact Person: Suzanne Young
	Alternate Person: Carolynn Oliver
	President: Suzanne Young
	Vice President: Carolynn Oliver
	Treasurer: Megan Troyer
	Total Cost of Project: $203,000
	Amount Requested: $5000.00
	Describe the project: **note above we have just started reaching out to sponsors and do not have approved funding from a municipality yet.See attachment below for project description. 
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